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Our People - FTE Count

2
Job Title in Economic Develo...

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2

Economic Develo...

Allocated FTE - Economic Development Dept

Job Title Economic Development

Allocated FTE Count  

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II 0.05

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT III 0.05

BUSINESS RETENTION MANAGER 1.00

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR 0.40

MARKETING COORDINATOR 0.50

ALLOCATED FTE COUNT 2.00

 

Allocated FTE -
Economic
Development Dept

Data Updated 4 days ago
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What We Do
Brooksville-Tampa Bay Regional Airport & Technology 
Center (BKV), is a general aviation facility and 
technology center encompassing 2,400 acres that is 
owned by the Hernando County Board of County 
Commissioners.  The BKV team guides this award-
winning airport with professional integrity and a focus 
on service, safety, and economic development.  
Airport tenants and the Hernando County community 
gain cost-e�ective and high-quality general aviation 
and business facilities through BKV land leasing 
services while improving Hernando County’s 
economy.  

Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Annual Budget
Airport
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Accomplishments Goals
Telcom and Technology Drive Extension

Two new roadways extended for access to west side 
runway-access land for development.

 
Runway 9-27 Rehabilitation and Resurfacing Runway

9-27 Rehabilitation Project will transform the 
7,000ft x 150ft primary runway from concrete to 
asphalt. Upon completion, BKV’s primary runway 
will be positioned for a 1,000ft extension.

 
East Side Corporate Hangar Development, Phase 1

Land clearing and roadway extension followed by 
construction of Hangar 1 of 3.

 

Our goal is to continue to provide the highest value of 
services to aeronautical as well as non-aeronautical 
businesses.  Future projects include preparing an extensive 
stormwater management plan for the entire airport; 
upgrading airfield access and security controls; improving 
Flight Path Drive drainage; shifting runway 3/21 southward 
by 800 feet; extending the current 7,000 foot runway to 
8,000 feet; constructing additional t-hangars.



July 03, 2022

Airport Revenue vs Expense
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Our People - FTE

7.8
Job Title in 4311

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

4311

Allocation FTE - Fund 4311

Job Title 4311

Allocated FTE Count  

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II 0.95

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT III 0.95

AIRPORT GROUND WORKER I 1.00

AIRPORT MANAGER 1.00

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR 0.40

MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN II 1.00

MARKETING COORDINATOR 0.50

OPERATIONS ASSISTANT 1.00

SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER 1.00

ALLOCATED FTE COUNT 7.80

 

Allocation FTE - Fund
4311

Data Updated 4 days ago
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What We Do
The Hernando County Tourist Development 
Department and Tourist Development Council will 
identify, create, support, and enhance activities, 
consistent with community assets that increase 
visitation and provide local economic impact. 

Accomplishments
 We hosted six morning show programs including 

FOX 13 - Good Day Tampa Bay, FOX 35 Morning 
Show, ABC Action News Morning Show, and CBS 
Brightside; featured Lead Foot City, Njoy Spirits, 
May-Stringer Museum, Bread Box Bakery, Mallie 
Kyla’s, Florida Cracker Kitchen, Richloam General 
Store, Sparacia Winery, and Live Oak Theatre. John 
Athanason was also interviewed for the �shing 
show “Upstream” with Elizabeth Cook and Mick 
Foley
Website Visitors to FloridasAdventureCoast.com 
were 185,723, with 621,207 page views
Our Facebook page reached 496,890; an increase of 
+92.7%, with 70,583 video views

Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Annual Budget
 Tourism
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Tourism Revenue vs Expenditure
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Our People - FTE Count

4.2
Job Title in 1261

0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5

1261

Allocation FTE - Fund 1261

Job Title 1261

Allocated FTE Count  

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II 1.00

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR 0.20

MANAGER TOURISM DEVELOPMENT 1.00

TOURISM MARKETING SPECIALIST 1.00

VISITOR SERVICES REPRESENTATIVE 1.00

ALLOCATED FTE COUNT 4.20

 

Allocation FTE - Fund
1261

Data Updated 4 days ago
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What We Do
The Department of Public Works (DPW) is responsible 
for maintaining a safe, quality transportation 
infrastructure for the citizens and visitors who live, 
work and travel throughout Hernando County.
The County Engineering Department provides civil, 
facility and tra�c engineering design and project 
management for the Commission, BOCC's divisions, 
other governmental agencies, and constitutional 
o�ces.
The Department of Public Works' Road and Tra�c 
Operation Divisions maintain more than 1,200 miles of 
paved roadways, 350 miles of unpaved roadways, 230 
miles of concrete sidewalk, 40 miles of multi-use 
paths, signage, tra�c control devices and 
streetscapes.
 

Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Annual Budget
Transportation Trust
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Accomplishments Goals
Engineering:
• California Street Resurfacing
• Linden Drive Sidewalk
• Mandrake/Canary Road Paving MSBU
• US19 @ Forest Oaks Intersection Improvements
 
Road Maintenance:
• Over 1,500 miles of right-of-way maintained
• Over 730 roads graded 
• Over 500 Potholes Filled
Tra�c:
• Assumed maintenance of new tra�c signals on
     Ayers @ County Line Rd
 Ayers @ Trillium Blvd
 Ayers @ US41/Broad St
 

We strive to provide the services necessary to 
maintain this infrastructure in a safe, economical, and 
responsive manner.
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Transportation Trust Revenue vs Expenditure
Visualization
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The Numbers Over Time - Revenues
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Our People - FTE Count

105.2
Job Title in 1011

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110

1011

Allocated FTE - Fund 1011

Job Title 1011

Allocated FTE Count  

ACCOUNTING CLERK III 1.00

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II 1.00

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT III 1.00

ASSISTANT COUNTY ENGINEER 1.00

ASSISTANT PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR 1.00

CAD DRAFTER 1.00

CONTRACTS AND TRAINING COORDINATOR 1.00

CREW LEADER 7.00

CUSTOMER SERVICE SPECIALIST 1.00

DEPUTY COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR 0.20

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS 1.00

DPW INSPECTOR I 3.00

DPW INSPECTOR II 2.00

ENGINEER II 1.00

ENGINEERING DEVELOPMENT COORDINATOR 1.00

EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 22.00

EXECUTIVE OFFICE MANAGER 1.00

FIELD SUPERVISOR 3.00

FINANCE MANAGER 1.00

FINANCE SPECIALIST 1.00

HEAVY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 4.00

LEAD DPW INSPECTOR 1.00

LEAD FIELD SUPERVISOR 1.00

MAINTENANCE WORKER II 13.00

MAINTENANCE WORKER II/DRIVER 2.00

OPERATIONS ASSISTANT 1.00

OPERATIONS COORDINATOR 1.00

PROJECT MANAGER 2.00

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT 1.00

REAL PROPERTY SUPERVISOR 1.00

SENIOR DATA SPECIALIST 1.00

SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER 1.00

SIGNAL PROJECT MANAGER 1.00

SITE PLAN REVIEW COORDINATOR 1.00

SMALL TOOL SHOP TECHNICIAN 1.00

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT COORDINATOR 1.00

SPECIAL EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 8.00

TRAFFIC ENGINEER 1.00

Allocated FTE - Fund
1011

Data Updated 4 days ago
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Job Title 1011

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING ASSISTANT II 1.00

TRAFFIC SIGNAL TECHNICIAN I 4.00

TRAFFIC SIGNAL TECHNICIAN II 2.00

TRAFFIC SIGNAL TECHNICIAN III 1.00

TRAFFIC TECHNICIAN I 3.00

TRAFFIC TECHNICIAN II 1.00

ALLOCATED FTE COUNT 105.20
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Sections 206.41(1)(d)-(e), 206.87(1)(b)-(c), 336.021, and 336.025, Florida Statutes

What are Gas Taxes?
County governments are authorized to levy up to 12 cents of local option fuel taxes in the form of three 
separate levies. The �rst is a tax of 1 cent on every net gallon of motor and diesel fuel sold within a county.1
Known as the ninth-cent fuel tax, this tax may be authorized by an ordinance adopted by an extraordinary vote 
of the governing body or voter approval in a countywide referendum, and the proceeds are used to fund 
speci�ed transportation expenditures. The second is a tax of 1 to 6 cents on every net gallon of motor and 
diesel fuel sold within a county.2 This tax may be authorized by an ordinance adopted by a majority vote of the 
governing body or voter approval in a countywide referendum, and the proceeds are used to fund speci�ed 
transportation expenditures. The third tax is a 1 to 5 cents levy upon every net gallon of motor fuel sold within 
a county, and diesel fuel is not subject to this tax.
3 This additional tax may be levied by an ordinance adopted 
by a majority plus one vote of the membership of the governing body or voter approval in a countywide 
referendum, and the proceeds are used for transportation expenditures needed to meet the requirements of the 
capital improvements element of an adopted local government comprehensive plan.
The Legislature has authorized the statewide equalization of local option tax rates on diesel fuel by requiring 
that the full 6 cents of the 1 to 6 cents fuel tax as well as the 1 cent ninth-cent fuel tax be levied on diesel fuel 
in every county even though the county government may not have imposed either tax on motor fuel or may not 
be levying the tax on motor fuel at the maximum rate.4 Consequently, 7 cents worth of local option tax revenue 
on diesel fuel are distributed to local governments, regardless of whether or not the county government is 
levying these two taxes on motor fuel at any rate. During the 2021-22 local �scal year, the counties currently 
levying one or more local option fuel taxes will realize an estimated $934 million in revenue. The counties not 
currently levying all possible local option fuel taxes at the maximum rate will allow an estimated $193 million
to go unrealized.

Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Annual Budget
Gas Taxes
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Gas Taxes Revenue vs Expenditure
Visualization
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What We Do
The mission of the Stormwater Management Program 
is to provide comprehensive management and control 
of Stormwater throughout the County, cooperative 
watershed study and management with the Southwest 
Florida Water Management District, accomplishment 
of the National Pollution Discharge Elimination 
System certi�cation, and elimination of drainage and 
�ooding concerns for the Board of County 
Commissioners, County sta�, other Governmental 
agencies, and the residents of Hernando County in 
order to preserve and improve their health, safety, and 
quality of life.

Accomplishments Goals
• Hillandale Drainage Improvements
• Topaz Drainage Improvements
 

• Maintain compliance with the provisions of the 
National Pollution    Discharge Elimination System 
(NPDES).
• Plan and execute capital projects for �ood 
reduction and mitigation.

Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Annual Budget
Stormwater Management
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Stormwater Revenue vs Expenditure
Visualization
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Capital Outlay

Budget Reserves

Operating Expense

Other Current Charges

Professional Services

Other Services

Operating Supplies

Repair and Maintenance

Insurance

Utility Services

Rentals and Leases

Training

Travel & Per Diem

Books/Memberships

Freight and Postage Svcs

Office Supplies

Personnel Services

Salary and Wages

Benefits

Transfers

Grants & Aid

Total

2018-19 Adopted Budget 2019-20 Adopted Budget 2020-21 Adopted Budget 2021-22 Adopted Budget 2022-23 BudgetCollapse All
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Our People - FTE Count

2
Job Title in 7552

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2

7552

Allocation FTE - Fund 7552

Job Title 7552

Allocated FTE Count  

STORMWATER ENGINEER 1.00

WATER RESOURCE SPECIALIST 1.00

ALLOCATED FTE COUNT 2.00

 

Allocation FTE - Fund
7552

Data Updated 4 days ago
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What We Do
Facility Maintenance provides quality building 
services (electrical, plumbing, HVAC, painting, 
custodial, landscape maintenance, building 
renovation and improvements) in County owned and 
leased facilities for County Agencies, their employees, 
and the public.  We are currently responsible for 48 
buildings throughout the County, totaling 776,004 
square feet.  We have a sta� of 36 full time employees 
that coordinate and schedule the daily preventive and 
emergency maintenance tasks to ensure that all 
facilities, systems, and equipment operate 
continuously seven (7) days a week, 365 days a year to 
keep building conditions safe and code compliant.

Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Annual Budget
Facilities
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Accomplishments Goals
Jail: Generator Project, Parking Lot Overlay Award, 
Kitchen Remodel Award, Alpha So�t Renovation, 
Bravo Re-Roof Award and Jail Elevator Modernization. 
 
WS Gov’t Ctr: Tax Collector A/C Replacement, Parking 
Lot Overlay Award.
 
Gov’t Ctr: Clerk Remodel and Fire Alarm Replacement 
Award.
 
Record Storage Re-Roof Award, Utilities A/C Controls 
Replacement, Animal Service RTU #2 Replacement, 
Linda Pederson (Hern Bch) Re-Roof Award, WS 
Library Terrace Wall, LRSH A/C Replacement, ES 
Library So�t Award and Sheri�’s O�ce, Lykes 
Library, Brooksville Health Dept Parking Lot Overlays 
Awarded.
 

To provide quality maintenance, custodial, 
construction and horticulture services in a timely 
manner in all facilities.  Complete or encumber all fy23 
capital and non-capital projects.  Develop an 
atmosphere of pride in our division which radiates 
throughout the County and its employees.
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Facilities Revenue vs Expenditure
Visualization

2021-22 
Adopted Budget

2022-23 
Budget

Fiscal Year

0.0

500.0K

1.0M

1.5M

2.0M

2.5M

3.0M

3.5M

4.0M

4.5M

5.0M

D
ol

la
rs

Expenses

Revenues

Sort Large to Small 

� ���,��� � ���,���

��,��� ���,���

��,��� ���,���

��,��� ��,���

��,��� ��,���

�,���,��� �,���,���

�,���,��� �,���,���

�,���,��� �,���,���

���,��� ���,���

� ��,���

� -�,���,��� � -�,���,���

Revenues

Charges for Services

Other General Government

Miscellaneous

Rents and Royalties

Expenses

Operating Expense

Personnel Services

Capital Outlay

Transfers

Revenues Less Expenses

2021-22 Adopted Budget 2022-23 BudgetCollapse All

The Numbers Over Time - Revenues
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Repair and Maintenance

Utility Services

Other Services

Other Current Charges

Rentals and Leases

Operating Supplies

Professional Services
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Training

Office Supplies
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Total
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Our People - FTE Count

37
Job Title in 0011
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0011

Allocated FTE - Fund 0011-01701 Facilities

Job Title 0011

Allocated FTE Count  

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II 1.00

CUSTODIAN I 11.00

CUSTODIAN II 3.00

CUSTODIAN III 2.00

CUSTODIAN SUPERVISOR 1.00

FACILITIES MAINTENANCE MANAGER 1.00

FINANCE SPECIALIST 1.00

HORTICULTURE TECHNICIAN 1.00

LEAD HORTICULTURE TECHNICIAN 1.00

MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN I 1.00

MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN II 12.00

PROJECT COORDINATOR 1.00

PROJECT MANAGER 1.00

ALLOCATED FTE COUNT 37.00

 

Allocated FTE - Fund
0011-01701 Facilities

Data Updated 4 days ago
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Metropolitan Planning Organization
                                                                                                                  Managed by Department of Public Works

What We Do
The Hernando Citrus MPO is responsible for 
transportation planning for both Hernando County 
and Citrus County. We work with various departments 
within Hernando and Citrus County to help develop 
priorities for the region. The MPO team provides 
guidance to the MPO Board regarding the priorities to 
ensure we put together the best priority list possible. 

Accomplishments Goals
CMP (Congestion Management), Complete Streets, 
Crystal River/Turkey Oaks Bypass Study (Phase I), 
Citrus County COA (Comprehensive Operational 
Analysis) and Miscellaneous Technical and Planning 
Support.

Begin development of the 2050 Long Range 
Transportation Plan in FY 2023.
Perform an ACES (Automated, Connected, Electric 
and Shared) study, this will be enhanced to include 
Emerging Mobility for technologies being explored.
Resilience Study – a study for natural disaster risk 
reduction.

Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Annual Budget
Hernando/Citrus Metropolitan Planning Organization
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Our People - FTE Count

5
Job Title in 1031
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1031

Allocated FTE - Fund 1031

Job Title 1031

Allocated FTE Count  

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT III 1.00

FINANCIAL OPERATIONS ASSISTANT 1.00

METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 1.00

TRANSPORTATION PLANNER II 1.00

TRANSPORTATION PLANNER III 1.00

ALLOCATED FTE COUNT 5.00

Allocated FTE - Fund
1031

Data Updated 4 days ago
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Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Annual Budget
Building Department and Unsafe Building Program
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What We Do
The Hernando County Building Department is to 
promote health, safety, and welfare of the residents of 
Hernando County through e�cient and e�ective 
implementation of building codes and County 
regulations. 
 
Permitting:  Receives applications, processes the 
applications through the proper departments for 
reviews, issues permit once all reviews and necessary 
documentation has been received.
 
Plan Review:  Reviews applications, blueprints, and 
various construction documents for compliance with 
the current Florida Building Code and any applicable 
local ordinances.
 
Inspections:  Performs various inspection types, based 
on the type of permit.
 
Contractor Licensing:  Receives applications, and 
registers contractors.  Receives and investigates 
complaints for licensed and unlicensed activity, as 
well as unsafe structure complaints.
 
Records:  Digitize paper construction documents.  
Maintain records and provide customers with 
requested record documentation.
 

Accomplishments Goals
Implementation of virtual inspection services.
Enhancements and additions to our online 
permitting portal for self-issuance of certain 
permit types.
Addition of front lobby customer service concierge 
to provide immediate assistance.
Performed 55,849 inspections for �scal year 2021.
Issued 19,575 permits for �scal year 2021.

Provide exceptional customer service to all.
Return voicemails and emails within the shortest 
time frame possible.
Ensure plan review is meeting the Florida Statutory 
requirements for the timeframe allotted for each 
type of permit.
Implement the new Invoice Cloud so customers can 
pay for their permits faster without additional wait 
time.
Implement new permitting software.

https://hernandobuildingdivision.com/BldgDept/
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Building Revenue vs Expense
Visualization
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Our People - FTE Count

46.6
Job Title in 4611
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4611

Allocation FTE - Fund 4611

Job Title 4611

Allocated FTE Count  

ACCOUNTING CLERK II 1.00

ACCOUNTING CLERK III 1.00

BUILDING OFFICIAL 1.00

CLERK II 2.00

CUSTOMER CARE SPECIALIST 1.00

CUSTOMER SERVICE TECHNICIAN II 1.00

DEPUTY BUILDING OFFICIAL 1.00

DEPUTY COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR 0.10

DEVELOPMENT OPERATIONS MANAGER 1.00

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DIRECTOR 0.50

DUAL CERT INSP/PL EX- I 1.00

FIELD INVESTIGATOR 3.00

FIELD INVESTIGATOR SUPERVISOR 1.00

FIELD OPERATIONS MANAGER 1.00

FINANCE SUPERVISOR 1.00

INSPECTOR/PLANS EXAMINER 16.00

LEAD PERMIT COORDINATOR 1.00

OPERATIONS SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1.00

PERMIT COORDINATOR 10.00

PERMIT SUPERVISOR 1.00

SINGLE TRADE INSP-ELE 1.00

ALLOCATED FTE COUNT 46.60

 

Allocation FTE - Fund
4611

Data Updated 4 days ago
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What We Do
The Zoning Division administers the county's zoning 
codes, reviews site plans for residential and 
commercial building and zoning permits and provides 
zoning information to the public.

Accomplishments Goals
• Added 3 Planning and Zoning Technicians 
allowing for the processing time of permits to be 
reduced. 
• Re-Classi�ed Site Plan Review Coordinator II to a 
Planner I position to better re�ect workload and 
responsibility of position. 
• Zoning Manager received certi�cation in 
Floodplain Management

• Increase sta� pro�ciency in �oodplain review, 
allowing two personnel to obtain certi�cation in 
Floodplain Management  
• Increase cross-training between zoning and 
planning divisions to increase e�ciencies in divisions 
and create cohesion among sta�.  
• Implement Land Use Software for greater 
e�ciencies and reliability of permitting processes.

Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Annual Budget
Zoning Division
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Zoning Revenue vs Expenditure
Visualization

2021-22 
Adopted Budget

2022-23 
Budget

Fiscal Year

0.0

100.0K

200.0K

300.0K

400.0K

500.0K

600.0K

700.0K

D
ol

la
rs

Revenues

Expenses

Sort Large to Small 

� ���,��� � ���,���

���,��� ���,���

���,��� ���,���

���,��� ���,���

���,��� ���,���

��,��� ���,���

� ��,���

� ��,��� � -��,���

Revenues

Licenses and Permits

Charges for Services

Expenses

Personnel Services

Operating Expense

Transfers

Revenues Less Expenses

2021-22 Adopted Budget 2022-23 BudgetCollapse All

The Numbers Over Time - Revenues



July 03, 2022

Visualization

2018-19 
Adopted Budget

2019-20 
Adopted Budget

2020-21
Adopted Budget

2021-22 
Adopted Budget

2022-23 
Budget

Fiscal Year

0.0

100.0K

200.0K

300.0K

400.0K

500.0K

600.0K

D
ol

la
rs

Licenses and Permits

Charges for Services

Sort Large to Small 

� ���,��� � ���,��� � ���,��� � ���,��� � ���,���

��,��� ��,��� ��,��� ���,��� ���,���

� ���,��� � ���,��� � ���,��� � ���,��� � ���,���

Licenses and Permits

Charges for Services

Total

2018-19 Adopted Budget 2019-20 Adopted Budget 2020-21 Adopted Budget 2021-22 Adopted Budget 2022-23 BudgetExpand All

The Numbers Over Time - Expenditures



July 03, 2022

Visualization

2018-19 
Adopted Budget

2019-20 
Adopted Budget

2020-21
Adopted Budget

2021-22 
Adopted Budget

2022-23 
Budget

Fiscal Year

0.0

100.0K

200.0K

300.0K

400.0K

500.0K

600.0K

700.0K
D

ol
la

rs

Personnel Services

Operating Expense

Transfers

Sort Large to Small 

� ���,��� � ���,��� � ���,��� � ���,��� � ���,���

��,��� ��,��� ��,��� ��,��� ���,���

� � � � ��,���

� ���,��� � ���,��� � ���,��� � ���,��� � ���,���

Personnel Services

Operating Expense

Transfers

Total

2018-19 Adopted Budget 2019-20 Adopted Budget 2020-21 Adopted Budget 2021-22 Adopted Budget 2022-23 BudgetExpand All



July 03, 2022

Our People - FTE Count

8.625
Job Title in 0011

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

0011

Allocated FTE - Fund 0011-03913 Zoning

Job Title 0011

Allocated FTE Count  

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT III 1.00

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DIRECTOR 0.13

PLANNER I 1.00

PLANNING AND ZONING TECHNICIAN 2.00

ZONING AND CUSTOMER CARE TECHNICIAN 1.00

ZONING COORDINATOR 1.00

ZONING INSPECTOR 1.00

ZONING MANAGER 0.50

ZONING TECHNICIAN I 1.00

ALLOCATED FTE COUNT 8.63

 

Allocated FTE - Fund
0011-03913 Zoning

Data Updated 4 days ago
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What We Do
The Planning Division plans for future needs of the 
County created by growth. This is accomplished 
through the County’s adopted Comprehensive Plan 
and e�cient, e�ective application of land 
development review processes and permitting 
activities. 

Accomplishments Goals
Updated Comprehensive Plan to address property 
rights requirements in accordance with Florida State 
Statutes, incorporated language to allow commercial 
development for conservation properties along main 
commercial corridors and created strategies to allow 
for greater review and determination of compatibility 
for new development in the County. Adopted the Lake 
Hideaway Development Agreement and associated 
master plan and began working on the Sunrise 
Development Agreement and DRI abandonment. 
Created interlocal agreement with Community 
Development Districts to transfer properties 
escheated to the County to their ownership. 

Implement Land Use Software for greater 
e�ciencies and reliability of planning processes. 
Completion of scanning of permanent land use 
record data and incorporation into land use 
platform. 
Continue cross-training planning and zoning sta� 
to increase customer service, provide opportunities 
for sta� growth and development and reduce lag in 
customer responses. 
Develop strategies for the allowance of tiny homes 
within the County.
Develop South Brooksville Community 
Redevelopment Area.

Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Annual Budget
Planning Division
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Planning Revenue vs Expenditure
Visualization
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The Numbers Over Time - Revenues
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Our People - FTE Count

7.925
Job Title in 0011

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

0011

Allocated FTE - Fund 0011-01751 Planning

Job Title 0011

Allocated FTE Count  

ACCOUNTING CLERK III 0.35

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT III 1.00

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DIRECTOR 0.13

FINANCE SPECIALIST 0.25

LEAD ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNER 1.00

OPERATIONS SUPPORT SUPERVISOR 0.25

PLANNER II 2.00

PLANNING ADMINISTRATOR 0.90

PLANNING AND ZONING TECHNICIAN 1.00

SENIOR PLANNER 1.00

TRANSIT COORDINATOR 0.05

ALLOCATED FTE COUNT 7.93

 

Allocated FTE - Fund
0011-01751 Planning

Data Updated 4 days ago
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What We Do
Hernando County realizes the need to enforce 
property maintenance standards and zoning 
regulations to ensure a reasonable quality of life for its 
residents. We strive to lower the number of public 
nuisances and unsafe conditions by working with our 
citizens.
 
 
Code Enforcement is the prevention, detection, 
investigation, and enforcement of violations of 
statutes or ordinances regulating public health, safety, 
and welfare, public works, business activities and 
consumer protection, building standards, land-use, or 
municipal a�airs. 
 
 
Hernando County Government’s Code Enforcement 
Department enforces ordinances to prevent or correct 
violations that could cause problem to the public’s 
health, safety, and welfare. 
 
 
Code Enforcement handles the processing of 
Permanent Alcoholic Beverage Licenses and 
Temporary Sign Permits.

Accomplishments Goals
Code Enforcement has achieved the addition of a new 
o�cer. We increased the manning level to 5 o�cers to 
improve proactive e�orts, including targeted sweeps 
to improve notice and abatement procedures for a 
higher rate of voluntary compliance. 
 
 
We have successfully transitioned into the Public 
Nuisance Assessment process verses the Public 
Nuisance Lien process for abated properties. 
 

We will be adding two new watering o�cers to our 
team to enforce the watering restrictions throughout 
the county. 
 
 
Begin online payments using the invoice cloud 
software. 
Implement a new software program for Case 
maintenance.
 

Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Annual Budget
Code Enforcement
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Code Enforcement Revenue vs Expenditure
Visualization
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Our People - FTE Count

10.625
Job Title in 0011

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

0011

Allocated FTE - Fund 0011-01531 Code Enforcement

Job Title 0011

Allocated FTE Count  

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT III 1.00

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 5.00

CODE ENFORCEMENT SUPERVISOR 1.00

CUSTOMER SERVICE TECHNICIAN III 1.00

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DIRECTOR 0.13

WATER ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 2.00

ZONING MANAGER 0.50

ALLOCATED FTE COUNT 10.63

Top 5 Most Common Code Violations
 

Overgrown Grass1. 
Trash and Debris2. 
Unauthorized Use of Property3. 
Inoperable Vehicles4. 
Signs5. 

Allocated FTE - Fund
0011-01531 Code
Enforcement

Data Updated 4 days ago
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What We Do
Hernando County’s transit system (TheBus) provides 
public transportation to the urbanized area of 
Hernando County (Spring Hill and Brooksville) 
through �xed-route and complementary Americans 
with Disability Act (ADA) service. The ADA services 
provides demand response service (also known as 
door-to-door) to quali�ed individuals who live within 
3/4 mile of the �xed-route system.

Accomplishments Goals
Hernando County launched an electronic farebox 
program called Flamingo Fares. It o�ers the public the 
use of a regional farebox system that is partnered with 
the Hillsborough County Rapid Transit (HART) and the 
Pinellas Suncoast Transit Authority (PSTA) systems.
 
 
Additional accomplishments include: the purchase of 
one heavy-duty vehicle, installation of benches at bus 
stop locations, and the start of construction at the 
Brooksville City Hall bus stop. In all, the design phase 
was �nalized for 26 bus stop locations as part of the 
ADA Bus Stop
Improvement Program. A Scope of Work was prepared 
for studies involving a transfer station and for transit 
service to the Ridge Manor area.

Finalize construction and installation of transit 
amenities at        Brooksville City Hall bus stop.
Purchase 2 heavy duty buses and 3 ADA vehicles.
Replace a Self-Contained Bus Wash Unit.
Release construction bid for ADA bus stop 
improvements – Phase III.
Purchase and install transit amenities at the Spring 
Hill Bayfront Hospital and the Oak Hill Hospital.
Complete the studies for a Transfer Station and 
service to the Ridge Manor area.

Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Annual Budget
Mass Transit
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Mass Transit Revenue vs Expenditure
Visualization
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Other Services

Operating Supplies

Repair and Maintenance

Professional Services

Other Current Charges

Travel & Per Diem

Road Materials and Supplies

Printing and Binding

Rentals and Leases

Books/Memberships

Freight and Postage Svcs
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Office Supplies

Training
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Buildings

Infrastructure

Personnel Services

Salary and Wages

Benefits

Transfers

Transfers - Between Funds

Total
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Our People - FTE Count

2.815
Job Title in 0011

0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3

0011

Allocated FTE - Mass Transit

Job Title 0011

Allocated FTE Count  

ACCOUNTING CLERK III 0.60

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DIRECTOR 0.13

FINANCE SPECIALIST 0.63

OPERATIONS SUPPORT SUPERVISOR 0.60

PLANNING ADMINISTRATOR 0.06

TRANSIT COORDINATOR 0.80

ALLOCATED FTE COUNT 2.82

Projects
Secure a location for the Transfer Station.
Initiate planning for new transit service to Ridge Manor.
Finalize construction of 2 ADA bus stop improvement projects.
Purchase of 2 �xed-route replacement buses.

 

Allocated FTE - Mass
Transit

Data Updated 4 days ago
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What We Do
Hernando County Fire Services (HCFES) is a full‐
service all-hazards �re department providing 
emergency services 24/7/365.  
 
HCFES provides �re suppression and hazardous 
materials mitigation.
  
HCFES provides �re prevention and code enforcement 
and is proud to provide the community with:
• Fire Life Safety Education w/trailer and an 
amazing all volunteer   sta�.
• FFCA approved youth Fire Cadet Program.
 
This countywide approach, with resources deployed 
across 14 stations, provides a consistency of service 
not only where people live.  Our concept of operations 
is to be prepared to respond wherever they are within 
the county.  
 

Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Annual Budget
Fire Services
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Accomplishments Goals
Continued our �re�ghter cancer risk reduction priority 
initiative completing all eleven recommendations 
developed by the cooperative e�orts of the 
International Association of Fire Chiefs and the 
International Association of Fire�ghters. 
 
Examples of which include installing No Smoke 2 
diesel exhaust �ltration devices on all new �re 
apparatus and designing our new stations to limit 
carcinogen exposure potential in the o�ce and living 
areas of the building. 
 
HCFES also added 2 additional sets of bunker gear 
washers and dryers to stations that did not have them. 
 
HCFES conducted numerous training programs 
providing �re�ghters the ability to practice the skills 
needed to safely mitigate a wide variety of emergency 
incidents. Examples include trench rescue, high angle 
rope rescue, wildland �res, etc. 
 
HCFES leadership also enhanced regional partnerships 
by founding the Nature Coast Fire Chief’s Association 
in collaboration with 7 other �re EMS departments. 
 

Continue the cancer risk reduction initiative by 
installing climate-controlled �re�ghter bunker gear 
sheds to remove the gear from the station while not 
being used. 
 
 
 
Implement the department’s �rst-ever O�cer 
Development Program designed to give our present 
and future o�cers of all levels the tools needed to lead 
and manage others
 



July 03, 2022

Fire Services Revenue vs Expenditure
Visualization
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The Numbers Over Time - Revenues
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Our People - FTE Count

191.26
Job Title in 1661

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

1661

Allocation FTE - Fund 1661

Job Title 1661

Allocated FTE Count  

ACCOUNTING CLERK III 0.98

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT III 1.57

BATTALION CHIEF / MEDIC 6.22

CAPTAIN EMT 0.60

CAPTAIN MEDIC 30.70

COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR 0.10

DEPUTY FIRE CHIEF 0.56

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY 0.48

DIVISION CHIEF: PROF STANDARDS 0.57

DIVISION CHIEF: TRAINING AND SAFETY 0.66

DRIVER ENGINEER MEDIC I 32.03

DRIVER ENGINEER PARAMEDIC 1.00

DRIVER/ENGINEER/PARAMEDIC 4.00

FINANCE MANAGER 0.47

FINANCE SPECIALIST 0.49

FIRE INSPECTOR 3.00

FIREFIGHTER EMT I 56.89

FIREFIGHTER EMT II 18.78

FIREFIGHTER MEDIC I 4.69

FIREFIGHTER MEDIC II 20.88

HYDRANT MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN 2.00

LEAD FIRE INSPECTOR AND FIRE PL 1.00

LIEUTENANT PARAMEDIC 0.01

LOGISTICS COORDINATOR 0.43

LOGISTICS MANAGER 0.43

LOGISTICS TECHNICIAN 0.84

MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN II 0.42

PAYROLL COORDINATOR II 0.50

TRAINING CAPTAIN 0.53

TRAINING OFFICER 0.43

ALLOCATED FTE COUNT 191.26

 

Allocation FTE - Fund
1661

Data Updated 4 days ago
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What We Do
HCFES’ EMS concept of operations is to respond 
advanced life support, (ALS) as quickly as possible 
across the County. 
 
In life-threatening medical emergencies, the 
di�erence between life and death is often measured in 
seconds to initiate care.  We do so by utilizing eleven 
(11) 24-hour ambulances, and up to two (2) peak time 
ambulances depending on the day of the week.
 
All our engine companies and as well as our truck 
company are also sta�ed and equipped to provide ALS 
care.  
 
As the County grows, EMS call demand has risen 
exponentially. Having ALS capable �re apparatus 
allows for those resources to arrive prior to the 
ambulance and stabilize the patient until the arrival of 
a transport ambulance. Additionally, having ALS 
suppression companies respond on serious EMS 
incident scenes provide additionally trained ALS 
providers to safely perform patient care.
 
A national EMS study showed that patient care 
outcomes are best utilizing our response model. 
 

Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Annual Budget
Emergency Medical Services
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Accomplishments Goals
Developed an accurate way to capture and calculate 
the unit hour utilization rates for our units, both for 24 
hours as well as during peak call volume time periods 
daily, weekly, monthly, quarterly, and annually.  This 
data is critical for organizing our resources to meet the 
EMS call demands as well as plan for future county 
growth-related emergency medical service needs.
 
Procured additional ALS training devices to enhance 
the patient care capabilities of our paramedics.
 
Delivered numerous training sessions for all 
paramedics to both meet and exceed state certi�cation 
requirements and to provide real world practical skills 
training.  
 

Hire four (4) additional single-cert medics to sta� a 
second peak-time ambulance seven (7) days a week to 
assist with increasing EMS demand.
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Emergency Medical Services Revenue vs Expenditure
Visualization
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Our People - FTE Count

100.57
Job Title in 1691

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
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Allocation FTE - Fund 1691

Job Title 1691

Allocated FTE Count  

ACCOUNTING CLERK III 0.98

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT III 0.43

BATTALION CHIEF / MEDIC 2.78

CAPTAIN EMT 0.40

CAPTAIN MEDIC 10.30

COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR 0.10

DEPUTY FIRE CHIEF 0.42

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY 0.40

DIVISION CHIEF: PROF STANDARDS 0.43

DIVISION CHIEF: TRAINING AND SAFETY 1.32

DRIVER ENGINEER MEDIC I 4.97

FINANCE MANAGER 0.48

FINANCE SPECIALIST 0.49

FIREFIGHTER EMT I 3.11

FIREFIGHTER EMT II 0.22

FIREFIGHTER MEDIC I 11.31

FIREFIGHTER MEDIC II 38.12

LIEUTENANT PARAMEDIC 8.99

LOGISTICS COORDINATOR 0.57

LOGISTICS MANAGER 0.53

LOGISTICS TECHNICIAN 1.12

MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN II 0.56

PARAMEDIC 5.00

PARAMEDIC-SINGLE CERT 4.00

PAYROLL COORDINATOR II 0.50

QUALITY ASSURANCE 1.00

TRAINING CAPTAIN 1.47

TRAINING OFFICER 0.57

ALLOCATED FTE COUNT 100.57

 

Allocation FTE - Fund
1691

Data Updated 4 days ago
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Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Annual Budget
Emergency Management
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What We Do
The 5-phases of Emergency Management:
 
Prevention - Prevention focuses on preventing 
hazards from occurring, whether they are natural, 
technological or caused by humans. Not all hazards are 
preventable, but the risk of loss of life and injury can 
be limited with good evacuation plans, environmental 
planning and design standards.
 
Mitigation - Mitigation is the e�ort to reduce loss of 
life and property by lessening the impact of disasters 
and emergencies. It refers to measures or actions that 
can prevent an emergency, reduce the chance of an 
emergency or reduce the damaging e�ects of 
unavoidable emergencies. The establishment of 
building codes and zoning requirements or the 
creation of defensible space around homes to protect 
them from wild�re are examples of mitigation e�orts.
 
Preparedness - Preparedness is a continuous cycle of 
planning, organizing, training, equipping, exercising, 
evaluating and taking corrective action. Training and 
exercising plans is the cornerstone of preparedness, 
which focuses on readiness to respond to all hazards, 
incidents and emergencies. Training and emergency 
preparedness plans increase a community’s ability to 
respond when a disaster occurs. Typical preparedness 
measures include developing mutual aid agreements 
and memorandums of understanding, training for 
both response personnel and concerned citizens, 
conducting disaster exercises to reinforce training and 
test capabilities, and presenting all-hazards education 
campaigns.
 
Response - The response phase is a reaction to the 
occurrence of a catastrophic disaster or emergency. It 
consists of actions which are aimed at saving lives, 
reducing economic losses and alleviating su�ering. 
The response phase comprises the coordination and 
management of resources utilizing the Incident 
Command System. Response actions may include 
activating the emergency operations center, 
evacuating threatened populations, opening shelters 
and providing mass care, emergency rescue and 
medical care, �re�ghting, and urban search and 
rescue.
 
Recovery - Recovery consists of those activities that 
continue beyond the emergency period to restore 
critical community functions and begin to manage 
stabilization e�orts. The recovery phase begins 
immediately after the threat to human life has 
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subsided. The goal of the recovery phase is to bring the 
a�ected area back to some degree of normalcy, 
including the restoration of basic services and the 
repair of physical, social and economic damages. 
Typical recovery actions include debris cleanup, 
�nancial assistance to individuals and governments, 
rebuilding of roads and bridges and key facilities, and 
sustained mass care for displaced human and animal 
populations.
 

Accomplishments Goals
Obtaining DHS-FEMA reimbursement for County 
expenses incurred from Response and Recovery 
Operations during all presidentially declared disasters 
impacting Hernando County most recently, Hurricane 
ELSA.
 
Completion of reoccurring Annual and 5-year Cycle 
Community Rating System compliance to maintain 
county resident’s 25% reduction of their Flood 
Insurance Premiums.
 
Completed 2-years of Response and Recovery 
operations for CV-19 collaborating with local, state 
and Federal partners.
 
Implemented an innovative program, “Florida 
Resilient Coastlines Program” technical assistance 
and 50%-50% grant funding to coastal communities 
dealing with increasingly complex �ooding, erosion 
and habitat shifts for Mitigation and Resiliency to 
include Gulf of Mexico coastlines and ‘interior riverine 
�ood’ prevention. Planning Grants are funded at 
100%.
 
Increased our air assets for Preliminary Damage 
Assessments (PDAs) and Search and Rescue for 
inaccessible areas with an MOU for the Civil Air Patrol 
and also two Unmanned Vehicle Systems (UVS) or 
‘drones’ in collaboration with HC Fire Service possible 
by Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) grant funding.
 

All division members will obtain/maintain 
professional credentials either from FEPA as a Florida 
Professional Emergency Manager (FPEM) or a Florida 
Associate Emergency Manager (FAEM) and/or the 
IAEM Associate Emergency Manager (AEM) or the 
Certi�ed Emergency Manager (CEM).
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Emergency Management Revenue vs Expenditure
Visualization
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The Numbers Over Time - Revenues
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Visualization
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Visualization
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Our People - FTE Count

4.35
Job Title in 0011

0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5

0011

Allocated FTE - Fund 0011-02401 EM

Job Title 0011

Allocated FTE Count  

ACCOUNTING CLERK III 0.04

DEPUTY FIRE CHIEF 0.02

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY 0.10

DIVISION CHIEF: TRAINING AND SAFETY 0.02

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT DEPUTY DIRECTOR 1.00

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT DIRECTOR 1.00

EMERGENCY PLANNER I 1.00

EMERGENCY SPECIALIST I 1.00

FINANCE MANAGER 0.05

FINANCE SPECIALIST 0.02

LOGISTICS MANAGER 0.04

LOGISTICS TECHNICIAN 0.04

MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN II 0.02

ALLOCATED FTE COUNT 4.35

 

Allocated FTE - Fund
0011-02401 EM

Data Updated 4 days ago
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What We Do
 
Mosquito control districts across Florida are governed 
by laws established by Florida Department of 
Agriculture and Consumer Services.
 
We are dedicated to enhancing the quality of life for 
residents throughout Hernando County by reducing 
mosquito populations that are a threat to public health 
or nuisance.
 

Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Annual Budget
Mosquito Control
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Mosquito Life Cycle

Effective mosquito control is accomplished by the use of 
Integrated Pest Management.
 
Surveillance
Source Reduction
Control (biological/chemical)
Public Ed & Outreach
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Mosquito Control Revenue vs Expenditure
Visualization
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Visualization
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Visualization
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Transfers - Between Funds

Capital Outlay

Intangible Assets

Machinery and Equipment

Total

2018-19 Adopted Budget 2019-20 Adopted Budget 2020-21 Adopted Budget 2021-22 Adopted Budget 2022-23 BudgetCollapse All



July 03, 2022

Our People - FTE Count

7.02
Job Title in 1171

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1171

Allocated FTE - Fund 1171

Job Title 1171

Allocated FTE Count  

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY 0.02

MOSQUITO CONTROL DIRECTOR 1.00

MOSQUITO CONTROL SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1.00

MOSQUITO CONTROL SURVEY TECHNICIAN 1.00

MOSQUITO CONTROL TECHNICIAN I 2.00

MOSQUITO CONTROL TECHNICIAN II 2.00

ALLOCATED FTE COUNT 7.02

 

Allocated FTE - Fund
1171

Data Updated 4 days ago
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Visualization

Principal 
$9,574,353 (78.6%)
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$2,599,478 (21.4%)
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Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Annual Budget
Debt Service
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Debt Summary
Loans and notes payable amounted to $28,394,618 of which $27,561,292 is for Governmental Activities and
$833,326 is for Business-Type Activities.
Hernando County had total bonded debt outstanding of $72,019,331. Taxable Water and Sewer Refunding 
Revenue
Bonds Series 2021A were issued to refund Water and Sewer Refunding Revenue Bonds, Series 2013A. Water and
Sewer Refunding Revenue Bonds, Series 2021B were issued to repay outstanding loans with the Florida 
Department
of Environmental Protection under the State Revolving Fund program. The refunding resulted in a present value
savings of $4.3 million. All of these bonds represent bonds secured solely by speci�ed non-ad valorem revenue
sources (i.e., revenue bonds).

Bond Ratings
The County traditionally insured its bonded debt, and consequently, the County’s bonds have historically 
maintained
an insured rating of “Aaa” from Moody’s and “AAA” from Standard & Poor’s and Fitch. The County also obtained
underlying ratings during the issuance of certain bonds.
 
 
Following are the County’s underlying ratings on bonds outstanding as of September 30, 2021:
 
 
                                                                                                                                                    Moody's                                                  Fitch                     
S&P
Non-Ad Valorem Refunding Revenue Bonds,
Series 2010                                                                                                                                 Aa3                                                          NR                       
A+
Taxable Water and Sewer Refunding Revenue
Bonds, Series 2021A                                                                                                               Aa2                                                          AA+                     
NR
Water and Sewer Refunding Revenue Bonds,
Series 2021B                                                                                                                              Aa2                                                           AA+                    
NR
 
 
 
 
NR represents No Rating. 
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What are Reserves?
 

Fund Balance Special Revenue Funds
Fund balance represents the balance of funds 
resulting from prior year funds carried forward, added 
to current year revenues, less current year expenses. 
Spendable fund balance is categorized as restricted, 
committed, assigned, or unassigned. As a group, the 
�rst three categories are referred to as Reserves. 
 

Special Revenue Funds are established for revenue 
sources that are legally restricted, either by State 
statute or local ordinance, to be spent for a speci�c 
purpose. Just as the spending within these funds is 
committed to a speci�c purpose, the reserves 
generated in those funds can only be spent for a 
speci�c purpose. 
 
Likewise, Debt Service Funds are established 
speci�cally for principal and interest payments on 
long term debt. Similarly, Capital Projects Funds are 
used for construction or acquisition of Capital 
facilities. The only Reserve funds that can be used for 
general purpose are the General Fund.

Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Annual Budget
Reserves
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Visualization

BUDG RES/CASH FORWARD  
$72,835,444 (31.6%)

BUDGET RES FOR CONTINGNCY  
$49,914,055 (21.6%)

BUDGET RES-CAPITAL PROJCT  
$40,780,350 (17.7%)

BUDGET RES-CAP IMP PROJ  
$17,089,993 (7.4%)

BUDG RES/CASH FWD-DEV DEP  
$9,883,203 (4.3%)

BUDGET RES-CLOS NW CL 1-2  
$5,165,259 (2.2%)

BUDGET RES-EMERGENCY  
$4,832,014 (2.1%)

BUDGET RES-STABILIZATION  
$4,379,446 (1.9%)

More (17 grouped) 
$25,690,805 (11.1%)
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Sort Large to Small 



July 03, 2022

� ��,���,��� � ��,���,���

��,���,��� ��,���,���

��,���,��� ��,���,���

��,���,��� ��,���,���

�,���,��� �,���,���

�,���,��� �,���,���

�,���,��� �,���,���

�,���,��� �,���,���

�,���,��� �,���,���

�,���,��� �,���,���

�,���,��� �,���,���

�,���,��� �,���,���

���,��� �,���,���

�,���,��� �,���,���

�,���,��� ���,���

�,���,��� �,���,���

�,���,��� �,���,���

���,��� �,���

� ���,���

���,��� ���,���

���,��� ��,���

���,��� �

��,��� ��,���

��,��� ��,���

�,��� �,���

� ���,���,��� � ���,���,���

BUDG RES/CASH FORWARD

BUDGET RES FOR CONTINGNCY

BUDGET RES-CAPITAL PROJCT

BUDGET RES-CAP IMP PROJ

BUDG RES/CASH FWD-DEV DEP

BUDGET RES-CLOS NW CL 1-2

BUDGET RES-EMERGENCY

BUDGET RES-STABILIZATION

BUDGET RES-LT CR NW CL1-2

BUDGET RES-REPAIR & REPLC

BUDGET RES-SPACE ND/SURPL

BUDGET RES-FUTURE CLAIMS

BUDGET RES-JAIL REPAIRS

BUDGET RES-DED IND DEV

BUDGET RES-FTR CELL CONST

BUDGET RES-EQUIPMENT

BUDGET RES-FUTURE YEAR

BUDGET RES-GRANTS

BUDGET RES FOR CONT-HCSO

BUDGET RES-C&D SPOTTER

BUDGET RES-LT CARE NW C&D

BUDGET RES-CLOSURE NW C&D

BUDGET RES-SIDEWALKS

BUDGET RES-SNSHN GROVE RD

BUDGET RES-PARKS CAP PROJ

Total

2021-22 Adopted Budget 2022-23 Budget
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Visualization

Transfers - Between Funds  
$19,818,799 (97.2%)

Transfers - Same Fund  
$563,709 (2.8%)

2022-232022-23  

BudgetBudget

 

Transfers - Between Funds

Transfers - Same Fund

Sort Large to Small 

Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Annual Budget
Transfers
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Transfers - Between Funds

TRNSF-HCUD R & R (4121)

TRNSF-BOND 2021B (4143)

TRNSF-HCUD CAPITAL 4144

TRNSF-NW CONSTR (4461)

TRNSF-BANK LOAN '12(2081)

TRNSF-HLTH SELF INS(5121)

TRNSF-LANDFILL R&R (4471)

TRNSF-LOCAL MOSQ CTRL

TRNSF-GENERAL FUND (0011)

TRNSF-CRT RLTD TECH(1482)

TRNSF-NW SL ESCROW (4431)

TRNSF-NON ADVAL REF S2010

TRNSF-GEN FD CAPITAL PROJ

TRNSF-DISASTER DEBRIS

TRNSF-CONSTITUTION GAS TX

TRNSF-HB BOATLIFT (7511)

TRNSF-AVIATION AUTH(4311)

TRNSF-BLDG SVC (4611)

TRNSF-KASS CIR CRA(1278)

TRNSF-STATE MOSQ CTRL

TRNSF-HERN/CIT MPO

Transfers - Same Fund

TRNSF-GRANT MATCH

TRNSF-HCUD/WRWSA REIMB

Total

2021-22 Adopted Budget 2022-23 BudgetCollapse All
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Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Annual Budget




